10.91·5

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-26-2005



103088565

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce		
Patent and Trademark (Office	
PATENT	0	

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
√ New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year omas S. Paczkowski
	On the State of th
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	vid William Duncan 09 12 05
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Coi	n Acceptors, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 300	Hunter Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri 63124 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20251 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0024

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 241-4427	
Name [Robert M. Garrett, Esq.		
Address (line 1)		Haverstock, Garrett & Roberts LLP		
Address (line 2)		611 Olive Street, Suite 1610		
Address (line 3)		St. Louis, Missouri 63101		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun	, ,	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or the same property).	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was Month Day Year 09 12 05	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
-	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed ✓ Deposit Account		
(Enter for	-	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	08-1280	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	-	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	-	
Re	obert M. Garrett	Kobell Danell	9/16/05	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date /	

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0025 FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

NT		П	84	
on D	ate	<u>⇔</u>	384	605
ay	Year	9	2	= 5
13	05	32	\$	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS (·	PATENT 6
Conveying Pa		✓ Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 9
Name (line 1)		Roger O. Clag	horn		09 13 05
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Tate L. Neils	on		09 12 05
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Michael J. Ju	astin		09 12 05
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	t Number(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached	
	Patent Application Number		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the s	same property).
Pa	tent Application Numb	per(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)

PATENT

REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0026

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLT			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date	
Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Gary M. Ochterbeck	09 12 05	
Name (line 2)			
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Travis William Mills	09 12 05	
Name (line 2)			
· · ·		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached	
_	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation	
(1		must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	le	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
A didwood (v. o)		be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)	
<u> </u>			
,			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, we, THOMAS S. PACZKOWSKI, DAVID WILLIAM DUNCAN, ROGER O. CLAGHORN, TATE L. NEILSON, MICHAEL J. JUSTIN, GARY M. OCHTERBECK, and TRAVIS WILLIAM MILLS, have invented a new and useful improvement in PROJECTING FRONT PORTION OF A VENDING MACHINE BEZEL, for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas COIN ACCEPTORS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Hunter Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63124, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, THOMAS S.

PACZKOWSKI, DAVID WILLIAM DUNCAN, ROGER O. CLAGHORN, TATE L.

NEILSON, MICHAEL J. JUSTIN, GARY M. OCHTERBECK, and TRAVIS WILLIAM MILLS, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said COIN ACCEPTORS, INC., the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification executed first by one of us on the day, of been and described in the specification executed first by one of the United States therefor, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and we do hereby authorize and request the Hon.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said COIN ACCEPTORS, INC., as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said COIN ACCEPTORS, INC., its successors and assigns.

1

THOYES STORY CONSVI	Date: 9/12/05
THOMAS SPACZKOWSKI 16340 Cherry Orchard Drive Wildwood, Missouri 63040 DAVID WILLIAM DUNCAN	Date: 9/12/05
16034 Hunters Way Drive Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 ROGER O. CLAGHORN	Date: 9/13/05
119 Robins Song Drive Ellisville, Missouri 63021 TATE L. NEILSON	Date: 9/12/2015
203 Linden Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63105	Date: 9/12/05
1129 Missouri Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63122	Date: 9/12/05
GARYM. OCHTERBECK 4843 Lowndes Drive St. Louis, Missouri 63129	Date: 9/12/05
TRAVIS WILLIAM MILLS 1614 Poplar Street Granite City, Illinois 62040	, ,

Word\coinco\HR-117assgn.doc

RECORDED: 09/16/2005